900447385 04/19/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM470476

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/08/2018
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900443667

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Treatt PLC		04/19/2018	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EARTHOIL PLANTATIONS LIMITED	
Street Address:	Northern Way, Bury St Edmunds	
City:	Suffolk	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	IP32 6NL	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77889511	EARTHOIL WATERS	
Serial Number:	77726199	EARTHOIL	
Serial Number:	77726147	EARTHOIL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325360

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5360

Email: mhomyk@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew A. Homyk
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 141985-00101

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Matthew A. Homyk
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

TRADEMARK 900447385 REEL: 006314 FRAME: 0183

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, I	Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew A. Homyk	
SIGNATURE:	/matthew homyk/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2018	
Total Attachments: 2 source=scan_vanessa.myatt_2018-04-19-08-23-30#page1.tif		

source=scan_vanessa.myatt_2018-04-19-08-23-30#page1.tif source=scan_vanessa.myatt_2018-04-19-08-23-30#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006314 FRAME: 0184

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

This Assignment is made effective on the 8th day of March, 2018, between TREATT PLC, a United Kingdom public limited company with an address of Northern Way, Bury St. Edmunds, Suffolk IP32 6NL, United Kingdom ("ASSIGNOR"), and EARTHOIL PLANTATIONS LIMITED, a United Kingdom private limited company with an address of Northern Way, Bury St. Edmunds, Suffolk IP32 6NL, United Kingdom ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted the trademarks listed in Appendix A, for which it owns federal registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks and the trademark registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademarks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed this Assignment by their duly authorized signatories.

TREATT PLC

Dated: 19-04-2018 By:

Name: Anita Steer

Title: Company Secretary

EARTHOIL PLANTATIONS LIMITED

Dated: 19.04.2018 By:

Name: Anita Steer

Title: Company Secretary

141985.00101/107052779v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006314 FRAME: 0185

APPENDIX A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
EARTHOIL WATERS	3942732	April 12, 2011
EARTHOIL	3939470	April 5, 2011
EARTHOIL	3939471	April 5, 2011

141985.00101/107052779v.1

RECORDED: 03/21/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006314 FRAME: 0186